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Fee Schedule May 2018 

Kakariki Kids Open Hours - 7.45 am - 5.15 pm, open 50 weeks per year.  

Session     Under 3 year   3-6 Years (with    
         20hrs ECE funding)

Morning Session        

8.30 am - 12.30 pm    $30.00    $8.00* 

Afternoon Session  

12.30 pm - 4.30 pm    $30.00    $8.00* 

Short Day (6 hours) 

9 am - 3 pm    $45.00    $12.00*  

Over 6 hours per day    $7.50 per hour  $12.00 plus $7.50    
         per hour thereafter

Children are required to enrol for a minimum of 2 sessions per week.  

* This is a Family Contribution of $2 per hour for every ECE hour, to cover a healthy lunch, morning 
and afternoon tea, maintain a lower child/teacher ratio, standards over and above MOE basic 
requirements.  

Invoices are emailed each Monday for the previous week of attendance and can be paid by internet 
banking unless otherwise organised with centre manager.  Receipts are issued at the end of each tax 
year as requested. 

Kakariki kids Bank Account details:  ASB 12-34930076081-00 

We charge a one-off booking fee of $30, payable on confirmation of enrolment or added to your first 
invoice. 

Kakariki Kids is closed for statutory holidays and for 2 week over the Christmas and New Year period.  
Fees will not be charged for these days. 

Children are allowed 5 sick days with no charge if the centre is advised as soon as possible.  Any sick 
days after this will be charged as per normal fee. 

Please advise of any anticipated holidays 2 weeks in advance.  Please speak to admin regarding 
holidays longer than 2 weeks duration. 

Two weeks notice is required before withdrawing your child from the centre, please fill in the 
cancellation form.  

Work and Income NZ subsidies may be available to you. Please see us for forms. 


